R	ESO	LUT	ION	NO.	
	$ \circ$				

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Amending The City Council Rules Of Procedure

WHEREAS, the City Council has established Rules of Procedure, pursuant to Government Code Section 36813, for the conduct of its meetings; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the City Council Rules of Procedure regarding the Order of Business and Agenda Preparation, as well as other technical revisions; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby amends and adopts the City Council Rules of Procedure in the form attached hereto as *Exhibit A*.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a special meeting held Tuesday, January 17, 2017, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Michael Luina
CITY CLERK	CITY ATTORNEY